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Sports Team Charter & Fixtures

The British School of Guangzhou

Student Expectations

For our students to represent BSG, we request the following points are adhered to. This will ensure that consistency of standards are 
clearly ingrained in our individuals and teams to ensure the best possible performances are achieved.

•	 Train with commitment and dedication, in order to the best that you can be, for the activity during the designated ASA  
 activity slot and any lunchtime practices that are put on.

•	 Wear full and correct PE kit when in ASA’s and also to attend fixtures.  This includes white socks and bringing appropriate  
 footwear.

•	 Return any communication promptly to the PE Department so that arrangements can be made for the team selection  
 and transportation.

•	 When competing, play with passion and commitment but win or lose with dignity and integrity!

•	 Behave in a manner becoming of a BSG student.

•	 Failure to adhere to any of the above points may result in non-selection of fixtures.
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Parent Expectations

Parental support is essential for our student’s development.  We encourage all parents to watch and support their child play in sport.   
However, at times it is easy to become over-enthusiastic and involved in the game.

As a result the expectations that we request from parents are:

•	 Respect and support the teachers/coaches that are present.

•	 Respect and support the decisions of the match officials.

•	 Display good sportsmanship and appreciation to all players regardless of the team they represent.

•	 Keep all comments positive and encouraging!

•	 Failure to adhere to any of the points above may result in parents being asked to leave the playing area.

“Sport is so important because it encourages children to be active, lead a healthy lifestyle, make friends and, of course, have fun. But 
quality school sport has benefits that spread right across the curriculum and beyond – it develops confidence and a sense of achieve-
ment, it teaches young people how to rise to a challenge, and nurtures the character and skills that will help them get on and succeed 
in life.” David Cameron, UK Prime Minister
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Dates

These are subject to change and additional dates might be added throughout the year. At times, a person from a younger year 
groups may be asked to play up a year if their ability and attitude is worthy.

Under 9
Saturday 31st October, Boys and Girls Basketball @ CIS
Saturday 29th February, Boys and Girls Football & UISG
Saturday 12th March, Swimming Gala @ SWIS
Saturday 7th May, Athletics Meet @ VENUE TBC
Friday 27th May – Sunday 29th May, Primary FOBISIA @ BSKL

Under 10
Saturday 19th September, Boys Soccer Canton Cup @ Dongshan Stadium, Yuexiu

Under 11
Saturday 31st October, Boys and Girls Basketball @ CIS
Saturday 29th February, Boys and Girls Football & UISG
Saturday 12th March, Swimming Gala @ SWIS
Saturday 7th May, Athletics Meet @ VENUE TBC
Friday 27th May – Sunday 29th May, Primary FOBISIA @ BSKL, Kuala Lumpur



Under 12
Saturday 10th October, U12 Boys Football Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 10th October, U12 Girls Football Tournament @ BSG

Under 13
Friday 11th March – Sunday 13th March, U13 FOBISIA @ STAGV, Thailand

Under 14
Saturday 12th September, D1 Boys Football Exchange @ CGS
Saturday 12th September, D3 Boys Football Exchange @ TLC
Saturday 19th September, Girls Football @ AISG

Saturday 17th October, D1 Boys Football Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 17th October, D3 Boys Football Tournament @ ISD
Saturday 11th October, Girls Football Tournament @ BSG

Saturday 21st November, Boys Touch Rugby Exchange @ AISG
Saturday 21st November, Girls Touch Rugby Exchange @ AISG

Saturday 14th November, Mixed Badminton Tournament @ CIS

Saturday 5th December, Boys Touch Rugby Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 5th December, Girls Touch Rugby Tournament @ AISG



Saturday 23rd January, D1 Boys Volleyball Exchange @ UISG
Saturday 23rd January, D3 Boys Volleyball Exchange @ SWIS
Saturday 23rd January, D2 Girls Volleyball Exchange @ TIS
Saturday 23rd January, D3 Girls Volleyball Exchange @ ISNS

Saturday 5th March, D1 Boys Volleyball Tournament @ CIS
Saturday 5th March, D3 Boys Volleyball Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 5th March, D1 Girls Volleyball Tournament @ SIS
Saturday 5th March, D2 Girls Volleyball Tournament @ AISG

Saturday 12th March, Mixed Swimming Gala @ SWIS

Saturday 19th March, Mixed Cross Country @ ZIS

Saturday 16th April, Boys D1 Basketball Exchange @ ISNS
Saturday 16th April, Boys D3 Basketball Exchange @ UISG
Saturday 16th April, Boys D2 Basketball Exchange @ QSID
Saturday 16th April, Boys D3 Basketball Exchange @ SWIS

Saturday 14th May, Boys D1 Basketball Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 14th May, Boys D3 Basketball Tournament @ QSIS
Saturday 14th May, Boys D2 Basketball Tournament @ TIS
Saturday 14th May, Boys D3 Basketball Tournament @ UISZC
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Under 15
Saturday 31st October, U15 Practice FOBISIA @ SWIS, Shenzhen
Friday 20 November – Sunday 22nd November, U15 FOBISIA @ KTJ, Kuala Lumpur

Under 19
Wednesday 9th September, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Match @ UISZ
Wednesday 16th September, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Match @ UISG
Friday 18th September, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Match @ ISD
Wednesday 23rd September, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Match @ CIS
Wednesday 14th October, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Match @ AISG
Saturday 17th October, Boys and Girls Volleyball League Tournament @ UISG

Saturday 17th October, Boys and Girls Tennis Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 24th October, Swimming Gala @ BSG
Saturday 21st October, Cross Country Meet @ UISZ

Wednesday 11th November, Boys and Girls Basketball League Match @ AISG
Wednesday 18th November, Boys and Girls Basketball League Match @ UISZ
Wednesday 25th November, Boys and Girls Basketball League Match @ CIS

Saturday 28th November, Boys and Girls Touch Rugby Tournament @ UISG

Wednesday 2nd December, Boys and Girls Basketball League Match @ UISG



Friday 4th December, Boys and Girls Basketball League Match @ ISD
Friday 15th January, Boys and Girls Basketball League Tournament @ AISG
Saturday 16th January, Boys and Girls Basketball League Tournament @ AISG

Saturday 23rd January, Boys and Girls Table Tennis Tournament @ CIS

Wednesday 24th February, Boys and Girls Football League Match @ BSG (Vs CIS)
Wednesday 9th March, Boys and Girls Football League Match @ UISZ
Wednesday 16h March, Boys and Girls Football League Match @ UISG/BSG
Friday 18th March, Boys and Girls Football Tournament @ UISZ
Saturday 19th March, Boys and Girls Football Tournament @ UISZ
Wednesday 23rd March, Boys and Girls Football League Match @ AISG
Wednesday 8th April, Boys and Girls @ ISD

Saturday 23rd April, Mixed Badminton Tournament @ CIS
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For more information, please contact
Andy.Dean@bsg.org.cn or visit
www.bsg.org.cn


